# OP \$1360.00 5083320

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRANOS INTERMEDIATE HOLDING CORPORATION	07/27/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRANOS IP CORPORATION
Street Address:	710 S. Industrial Dr.
City:	Litchfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62056

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5083320
Patent Number:	5298208
Patent Number:	5348289
Patent Number:	5628506
Patent Number:	5685790
Patent Number:	5415395
Patent Number:	5290028
Patent Number:	6128786
Patent Number:	5827140
Patent Number:	5919103
Patent Number:	5769745
Patent Number:	6519782
Patent Number:	6687912
Patent Number:	5738601
Patent Number:	5732411
	DATENT

PATENT | REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0655

501614677

Patent Number:	D512534
Patent Number:	7475453
Application Number:	11983589
Patent Number:	D587853
Application Number:	11981171
Patent Number:	D596670
Patent Number:	D607939
Patent Number:	D590106
Patent Number:	D587852
Patent Number:	D587854
Patent Number:	D587407
Patent Number:	D587857
Patent Number:	D587855
Patent Number:	7229367
Application Number:	12598085
Application Number:	12476534
Application Number:	12634413
Application Number:	12634447
Application Number:	12716769

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1133-056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 3

source=KRANOSIHC US Patent Assign 072611#page1.tif source=KRANOSIHC US Patent Assign 072611#page2.tif source=KRANOSIHC US Patent Assign 072611#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0656

### **UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Kranos Intermediate Holding Corporation, which was organized under the laws of Delaware and having offices at 360 North Crescent Drive, South Bldg., Beverly Hills, CA 90210, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications of the United States of America listed on the attached Schedule A; and

**WHEREAS,** Kranos IP Corporation, which was organized under the laws of Delaware and having offices at 710 S. Industrial Dr, Litchfield, IL 62056, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and pending patent applications aforesaid and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted and said pending patent applications, if granted as patents, are granted, and to any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, based on the aforesaid pending patent applications, and to the right to all benefits of the aforesaid pending patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[Signature on Following Page]

Date July 27, 2011	Kranos Intermediate Holding Corporation
Witness:	Name: Eva M. Kalawski Vice President & Secretary
Deugelley	Title:

# Schedule A

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Protective Helmet with Self	07/632,900	12/24/1990	5,083,320	01/28/1992
Contained Pump			•	
Method for Molding a Protective	07/785,348	11/01/1991	5,298,208	03/29/1994
Helmet				
Breakaway Basketball Rim	07/837,324	02/18/1992	5,348,289	09/20/1994
Breakaway Basketball Rim	08/425,115	04/19/1995	5,628,506	05/13/1997
Breakaway Basketball Rim	08/463,940	06/05/1995	5,685,790	11/11/1997
Deformable Base Construction	08/277,034	07/19/1994	5,415,395	05/16/1995
Impact Absorbing Base	07/865,467	04/09/1992	5,290,028	03/01/1994
One Size Fits All Helmet	08/951,350	10/16/1997	6,128,786	10/10/2000
Removable Pitching Rubber	08/847,502	04/25/1997	5,827,140	10/27/1998
Removable Pitching Rubber	08/977,625	11/25/1997	5,919,103	07/06/1999
Removable Pitching Rubber	08/744,353	11/04/1996	5,769,745	06/23/1998
Baseball Catcher's Chest Protector	09/846,887	05/01/2001	6,519,782	02/18/2003
Baseball Catcher's Shin Guard	09/846,892	05/01/2001	6,687,912	02/10/2004
Height Adjustable Basketball Goal	08/615,975	03/14/1996	5,738,601	04/14/1998
Assembly	·			
Adjustable Guard for the Lower	08/627,490	04/04/1996	5,732,411	03/31/1998
Leg and Shin	•		• •	·
Protective Helmet	29/203,954	04/21/2004	D512,534	12/06/2005
Buckle	11/116,063	04/27/2005	7,475,453	01/13/2009
Base System for Baseball and Softball	11/983,589	11/09/2007	N/Å	N/A
Protective Helmet	20/202 024	10/01/0007	DE07.050	00/00/0000
Helmet with an Attachment	29/292,931	10/31/2007	D587,853	03/03/2009
Mechanism for a Faceguard	11/981,171	10/31/2007	N/A	N/A
Football Helmet Desk Caddy	29/289,783	07/31/2007	D596,670	07/21/2009
Baseball Helmet Desk Caddy	29/293,359	11/19/2007	D607,939	01/12/2010
Faceguard	29/292,936	10/31/2007	D590,106	04/07/2009
Protective Helmet with Faceguard	29/292,922	10/31/2007	D587,852	03/03/2009
Helmet	29/294,838	01/29/2008	D587,854	03/03/2009
Helmet	29/294,839	01/29/2008	D587,407	02/24/2009
Faceguard	29/294,848	01/29/2008	D587,857	03/03/2009
Helmet with Faceguard	29/294,857	01/29/2008	D587,855	03/03/2009
Quick Connect Basketball Practice	10/915,822	08/11/2004	7,229,367	06/12/2007
Device	•		,	
Non-Epaulet Shoulder Pad	12/598,085	10/29/2009	N/A	N/A
Athletic Cushioning Arrangement	12/476,534	06/02/2009	N/A	N/A
Quick Release Faceguard	12/634,413	12/09/2009	N/A	N/A
Retainer				
TPU/Foam Jaw Pad	12/634,447	12/09/2009	N/A	N/A
Quarter Turn Fastener	12/716,769	03/03/2010	N/A	N/A

R:\AGREE\J1133\J1133-056 Patent Transfer\Schedule A List-PTO.wpd

**RECORDED: 08/03/2011** 

June 24, 2011 (10:50am):pm

REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0659